
 AMENDMENT # 1 
 to Contract CC-104492 
 dated 01/19/2024 
 for District Court Probation Work Crew Services  
 
 THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into by Pierce County and East Pierce Fire & Rescue. 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into an agreement dated 05/12/2023 for District Court Work Crew 
to provide manual labor for the maintenance of East Pierce Fire & Rescue’s equipment and facilities. 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the agreement in consideration of the mutual benefits and advantages to 
be derived by each of the parties, 
 
 IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:    
 

1. The terms of this agreement shall extend through December 31, 2024 at the same annual rate of $59,143.00.  
 

2. The County Representative is changed from Judy Ly to Marissa Davis.  
  
 
All other terms and conditions of the agreement and all supplements and modifications thereto shall remain in full force 
and effect. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement, on the day and year last specified below. 
 
  
C O N T R A C T O R: 
 
  
Full Firm Name 
 
 
  
(Signature) 
 
  
Title of Signatory Authorized by Firm Bylaws 
 
Mailing Address:        
 
        
 
 
Street Address, if different:      
 
        
 
 
Federal Tax ID or Social Security Number: 
 
        

P I E R C E   C O U N T Y: 
 
Approved as to legal form only:  
 
 
 
  
DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY Date 
 
 
Approved:  
 
 
 
  
FINANCE Date 
 
 
 
  
DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR Date 
 
 
 
  
COUNTY EXECUTIVE Date 
($250,000 or more) 
 

East Pierce Fire and Rescue

91-1226193

18421 Veterans Memorial Dr E

Assistant Chief 

Bonney Lake, WA 98391

2/5/2024

2/5/2024

2/12/2024


		2024-02-12T09:12:04-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




